501791905 01/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William R. Martin	05/23/2005
Carl W. Martin	05/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interstate Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 600	
City:	Lavonia	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30553	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11850173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2607 Phone: 864-370-2211

Email: jhardaway@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nexsen Pruet, LLC
Address Line 1: PO Drawer 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603-0648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36854-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John B. Hardaway

Total Attachments: 1

source=AffidavitWmMartin01132012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0589 10.00 1185017

501791905

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF STEPHENS)

AFFIDAVIT OF WILLIAM R. MARTIN ON BEHALF OF INTERSTATE MANAGEMENT AND NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NOS. 7,445,676 AND 7,285,172

I, William R. Martin, being duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

That I am a named inventor on both said U.S. Patents;

That in 2005, at the time of filing the U.S. Patent Application resulting in issued U.S. Patent Nos. 7,445,676 and 7,285,172, Carl Martin and I were employees of Interstate Management, Inc., a Subchapter S Corporation of the State of Georgia;

That, at the time the invention was made; Carl Martin and I were obligated to assign our patent rights to any inventions to Interstate Management, Inc., due to the nature of our employment; and

That, at the time of that transaction, I was the sole owner of Interstate Management, Inc., as reflected in my personal tax records for the matter.

Accordingly, as the principal of Interstate Management, Inc. and beneficial owner of the above-identified issued U.S. Patents, I hereby assign all patent rights and Title to said patents as well as all international rights as they existed at the time of U.S. filing to Foamshield, Inc., a Corporation in the State of Georgia having a place of business at PO Box 550, Eastanollee, Georgia.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

William R. Martin

As Principal of Interstate Management, Inc.

SWORN to before me this 4th day of January, 2012.

USU M. RUMSEY (SEAL

Notary Public for Georgia

My Commission Expires: 07/13/15

NPGVL1:64318**P:A,下經內**(T) 049272-00002 REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 01/19/2012